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In addition to tuition and school-related fees, there are other charges, listed below, that are billed through the Student Account Statement. You can view these fees by year, fee
type, or both, using the drop-down menus. For details about each fee, click on the fee title.

ALL CAMPUSES - GENERAL FEES, 2012 - 2013

Title Cost

Computer Access Fee (Medical Center) (/other-fees/computer-access-fee-medical-center) $180 per term

International Services Charge (/other-fees/international-services-charge) $50 per term

STUDENT LIFE FEE (MORNINGSIDE UNDERGRADUATES), 2012 - 2013

Title Cost

College and Engineering (/other-fees/college-and-engineering) $698 per term

General Studies (/other-fees/general-studies) $575 per term

Transcript Fee (/other-fees/transcript-fee) $105 one time

UNIVERSITY FACILITIES FEE MORNINGSIDE, 2012 - 2013

Title Cost

Full-Time Programs (except as noted) (/other-fees/full-time-programs-except-noted) $414 per term

Part-Time Programs (except as noted) (/other-fees/part-time-programs-except-noted) $226 per term

Executive M.B.A. and M.P.A. Programs (/other-fees/executive-mba-and-mpa-programs) $188 per term

UNIVERSITY FACILITIES FEE MORNINGSIDE: EXCEPTIONS, 2012 - 2013

Title Cost

Full-Time Terminal Master's in Continuing Education, Engineering, and the Graduate School of Arts
and Sciences (/other-fees/full-time-terminal-masters-continuing-education-engineering-and-graduate-school-arts-and-)

$447 per term

Part-Time Terminal Master's in Continuing Education, Engineering, and the Graduate School of Arts
and Sciences (/other-fees/part-time-terminal-masters-continuing-education-engineering-and-graduate-school-arts-and-)

$259 per term

OTHER CHARGES, 2012 - 2013

Title Cost

Late Payment Charge (/other-fees/late-payment-charge) $150 per term and 1.5% per cycle thereafter

Late Registration Fee (/other-fees/late-registration-fee) $50 or $100 per term

Non-U.S. Check Processing Fee (/other-fees/non-us-check-processing-fee) $50 per check

Returned Check Fee (U.S. Check) (/other-fees/returned-check-fee-us-check) $35
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Title Cost

Returned Check Fee (Non-U.S. Check) (/other-fees/returned-check-fee-non-us-check) $35, plus possible exchange rate changes

DINING CHARGES (MAY BE REQUIRED, DEPENDING ON SCHOOL), 2012 - 2013

Title Cost

Meal Plan A (/other-fees/meal-plan) $2,150 per term

Meal Plan B (/other-fees/meal-plan-b) $2,000 per term

Meal Plan C (/other-fees/meal-plan-c) $1,275 per term

Meal Plan D (/other-fees/meal-plan-d) $975 per term

HEALTH SERVICE AND MEDICAL INSURANCE FEES (REQUIRED FOR MANY STUDENTS AND OPTIONAL FOR SOME), 2012 - 2013

Title Cost

Columbia Health Program Fee (/other-fees/columbia-health-program-fee) $412 per term [Fall Term]

Medical Insurance Plan Premiums (/other-fees/medical-insurance-plan-premiums)

Medical Insurance (/other-fees/medical-insurance) $1,820 (including Summer 2013)

MEDICAL CENTER, 2012 - 2013

Title Cost

Health Service Fee (/other-fees/health-service-fee-0)

Medical Insurance Plans (/other-fees/medical-insurance-plans)
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